Town of Acton
Health Department Fees
Aug-18

Service

Septic System New Construction Plan Review
Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD

Innovative/Alternative SAS

Innovative/Alternative with operation agreement
Repair Construction Plan Review

Flow of less than 549 GPD

Flow of 550-1,999 GPD

Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD

Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD

Alteration - Tank, Dbox, Line

Alteration - Pump Chamber, STU

Innovative/Alternative SAS
Innovative/Alternative with operation agreement
Private Sewer Connection
Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD
Public Sewer Connection
Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD
Sewer Treatment Plant Construction
9,999 GDP or Less
10,000 GDP to 14,999 GDP
15,000 GDP to 29,999 GDP
30,000 GDP to 59,000 GDP
60,000 GDP to 119,000 GDP
120,000 to 240,000 GDP
Sewer Treatment Plant Operation
9,999 GDP or Less
10,000 GDP to 14,999 GDP
15,000 GDP to 29,999 GDP
30,000 GDP to 59,000 GDP
60,000 GDP to 119,000 GDP
120,000 to 240,000 GDP
New Construction Soil Testing
Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD
Additional Testing
Repair Soil Testing
Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD
Additional Testing
Aquifer
Septic System Replacement
Impervious Area less than 2,000sq. Ft.
Impervious Area 2,000sq. ft. to 4,999sq. Ft.
Impervious Area 5,000sq. Ft. to 9,999sq. Ft.
Impervious Area 10,000sq. Ft. and up
Licenses
Disposal Works Installer
Disposal Works Installer Renewal
Septage Hauler
Septage Hauler Renewal
Drain Layer
Commercial Hauler
Funeral Director
Tanning Establishment
Motel/ Bed & Breakfast/ Boarding House
Title 5 Inspector
Tobacco
Miscellaneous
Pre-Occupany Housing Inspection (Per Unit)
Title 5 Inspection Review
I/A Operation
Plan Revision Submittal
Deed Restrictions for Additions
Septage Pumping Slip Submittal
Permit Renewal
Plan Microfiche
Dumpster Registration
Fines
Porta Potty Registration

Fee

$210.00
$300.00
$460.00
$870.00

$75.00
$85.00

$155.00
$250.00
$405.00
$750.00
$40.00
$70.00

$75.00
$85.00

$60.00

$230.00

$700.00
$1,345.00

$80.00
$120.00
$190.00
$240.00

$2,010.00
$2,750.00
$5,175.00
$9,005.00
$17,060.00
$30,620.00

$60.00
$150.00
$275.00
$535.00
$1,060.00
$2,075.00

$495.00

$835.00
$1,800.00
$2,475.00

$115.00

$275.00
$455.00
$690.00
$950.00
$115.00

$40.00

$85.00
$120.00
$170.00
$205.00

$230.00
$185.00
$140.00
$140.00
$230.00
$120.00
$50.00
$75.00
$75.00
$50.00
$85.00

$90.00
$70.00
$85.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$140.00
$5.00
$30.00
$55.00
$15.00

Inspection (If Applicable)

Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD

Flow of less than 549 GPD

Flow of 550-1,999 GPD

Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD

Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD
Alteration - Tank, Dbox, Line
Alteration - Pump Chamber, STU

Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD

Flow of less than 549 GPD
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD
Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD
Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD

Fee

$185.00
$260.00
$590.00
$965.00

$155.00
$250.00
$485.00
$795.00
$45.00
$80.00

$55.00

$200.00

$665.00
$1,220.00

$75.00
$95.00
$195.00
$280.00

Totals

$395.00

$560.00
$1,050.00
$1,835.00

$75.00
$85.00

$310.00
$500.00
$890.00
$1,545.00
$85.00
$150.00

$75.00
$85.00

$115.00

$430.00
$1,365.00
$2,565.00

$155.00
$215.00
$385.00
$520.00

$2,010.00
$2,750.00
$5,175.00
$9,005.00
$17,060.00
$30,620.00

$60.00
$150.00
$275.00
$535.00
$1,060.00
$2,075.00

$495.00

$835.00
$1,800.00
$2,475.00

$115.00

$275.00
$455.00
$690.00
$950.00
$115.00

$40.00

$85.00
$120.00
$170.00
$205.00

$230.00
$185.00
$140.00
$140.00
$230.00
$120.00
$50.00
$75.00
$75.00
$50.00
$85.00

$80.00
$70.00
$85.00
$50.00
$50.00
$25.00
$140.00
$5.00
$30.00
$55.00
$15.00




Recreational Waters
Semi-Public Beach
Semi-Public Pool (Seasonal)
Semi-Public Pool (Year Round)
Wading Pool
Water Re-Testing
Wells
Monitoring Well Registration
Irrigation Well
Drinking Water Supply Well
Water Quality Certification
Body Art/Bodywork
Establishment
Establishment Renewal
Practitioner
Practitioner Renewal
Apprentice
Apprentice Renewal
Recreation Camp
Site Permit
Operation Permit up to 50 Campers
Operation Permit 51 - 200 Campers
Operation Permit 200+ Campers
High Risk Activities
Low Risk Activities
New Camp Review
Hazardous Material Control Permit - New
Large Hazardous Waste Generator
Small Hazardous Waste
Hazardous Materials Generator
Hazardous Materias Generator User
Remediation Discharge Permit
Remediation Permit
Hazardous Waste User
Hazardous Material Storer Large Industry
Hazardous Material Storer Small Industry
Hazardous Material Storer Large Retail
Hazardous Material Storer Small Retalil
Hazardous Waste Storer Small Industry
Hazardous Waste Storer Retail
Hazardous Waste Storer Large Industry
Hazardous Material Control Permit - Renewal
Large Hazardous Waste Generator
Small Hazardous Waste
Hazardous Materials Generator
Hazardous Materias Generator User
Remediation Discharge Permit
Remediation Permit
Hazardous Waste User
Hazardous Material Storer Large Industry
Hazardous Material Storer Small Industry
Hazardous Material Storer Large Retail
Hazardous Material Storer Small Retalil
Hazardous Waste Storer Small Industry
Hazardous Waste Storer Retail
Hazardous Waste Storer Large Industry
Underground Storage
Removal (Residential)
Removal (Commercial)
Installation (Residential)
Installation (Commercial)
Above Ground Tank Installation
Food Service Fees
0 Seats
1-40 Seats
41-100 Seats
100+ Seats
Retail Under 5,000 sq. ft.
Retail 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft.
Retail Over 10,000 sq ft.
Shared Space Food Prep
Shared Space Food Prep with PHFs
Utility Kitchen
Sundries - 20 Items or Less
Sundries - 21 and Above
Bakery
Residential Permit
Bulk Food
Deli
Pushcart - 6 Months
Hot Bar
Cold Bar
HACCP
Catering
Frozen Dessert
Cafeteria
Milk/Cream
Mobile - Year
Mobile - 6 Months
Temporary Food Permits
Event

$455.00

$315.00

$455.00
$95.00
$60.00

$50.00
$100.00
$130.00

$45.00

$400.00
$305.00
$175.00
$130.00
$110.00
$70.00

$75.00
$180.00
$325.00
$475.00
$125.00

$75.00
$135.00

$190.00
$70.00
$170.00
$55.00
$700.00
$725.00
$190.00
$615.00
$435.00
$520.00
$370.00
$70.00
$70.00
$190.00

$75.00
$55.00
$75.00
$55.00
$170.00
$170.00
$75.00
$280.00
$190.00
$205.00
$170.00
$55.00
$55.00
$75.00

$65.00
$110.00
$110.00
$215.00

$65.00

$185.00
$280.00
$465.00
$550.00
$230.00
$280.00
$370.00
$120.00
$185.00
$60.00
$45.00
$80.00
$100.00
$85.00
$65.00
$100.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$255.00
$100.00
$455.00
$30.00
$175.00
$100.00

$60.00

$455.00

$315.00

$455.00
$95.00
$60.00

$50.00
$100.00
$130.00

$45.00

$400.00
$305.00
$175.00
$130.00
$110.00
$70.00

$75.00
$180.00
$325.00
$475.00
$125.00

$75.00
$135.00

$190.00
$70.00
$170.00
$55.00
$700.00
$725.00
$190.00
$615.00
$435.00
$520.00
$370.00
$70.00
$70.00
$190.00

$75.00
$55.00
$75.00
$55.00
$170.00
$170.00
$75.00
$280.00
$190.00
$205.00
$170.00
$55.00
$55.00
$75.00

$65.00
$110.00
$110.00
$215.00

$65.00

$185.00
$280.00
$465.00
$550.00
$230.00
$280.00
$370.00
$120.00
$185.00
$60.00
$45.00
$80.00
$100.00
$85.00
$65.00
$100.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$255.00
$100.00
$455.00
$30.00
$175.00
$100.00

$60.00




Event with PHFs $90.00 $90.00
Year $90.00 $90.00
Year with PHFs $120.00 $120.00
Farmers Market
1 Time Event $25.00 $25.00
2 or More (Seasonal) $50.00 $50.00
Plan Review Fee
New Construction $275.00 $275.00
Renovation $155.00 $155.00
Conversion $90.00 $90.00
Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point (HACCP) $220.00 $220.00
Stormwater
Annual Permit Fee $145.00 $145.00
Sealer of Weights and Measuers
Scale - Over 10,000 lbs $95.00 $95.00
Scale - 5,000 - 9,999 Ibs $60.00 $60.00
Scale - 1,000 - 4,999 Ibs $50.00 $50.00
Scale - 100 - 999 Ibs $45.00 $45.00
Scale - 10 - 100 Ibs $35.00 $35.00
Scale - <10 Ibs $30.00 $30.00
Avoirdupois $2.00 $2.00
Metric $2.00 $2.00
Apothecary $2.00 $2.00
Troy $2.00 $2.00
Vehicle Tanks (each indicator) $15.00 $15.00
Each 100 gals. Or fraction thereof liquid $5.00 $5.00
One gallon or less $2.00 $2.00
More than One Gallon $4.00 $4.00
Inlet 1/2" or less (oil or grease) $9.00 $9.00
Inlet more than 1/2" to 1" (gasoline) $35.00 $35.00
Inlet more than 1" (Vehicle Tank Pump) $35.00 $35.00
Inlet more than 1" (Vehicle Tank Gravity) $45.00 $45.00
Bulk Storage $70.00 $70.00
Company Supplies Prover $45.00 $45.00
Each Stop on Pump $5.00 $5.00
Taxi Motors $20.00 $20.00
Odometer - Hubodometer $20.00 $20.00
Leather Measure (Semi-Annual) $10.00 $10.00
Fabric Measuring $10.00 $10.00
Wire-Rope-Cordage $10.00 $10.00
Yard Sticks $1.00 $1.00
Tapes $1.00 $1.00
Milk Jars (per gross) $20.00 $20.00
Dry Measures $1.75 $1.75
Retail Scanners (less than 4) $120.00 $120.00
Retail Scanners (4, not more than 11) $220.00 $220.00
Retail Scanners (more than 11) $355.00 $355.00
Reverse Vending $35.00 $35.00




