

**Town of Acton**  
**Health Department Fees**  
**Aug-18**

Service	Fee	Inspection (If Applicable)	Fee	Totals
<b>Septic System New Construction Plan Review</b>				
Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$210.00	Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$185.00	\$395.00
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$300.00	Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$260.00	\$560.00
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD	\$460.00	Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD	\$590.00	\$1,050.00
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD	\$870.00	Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD	\$965.00	\$1,835.00
Innovative/Alternative SAS	\$75.00			\$75.00
Innovative/Alternative with operation agreement	\$85.00			\$85.00
<b>Repair Construction Plan Review</b>				
Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$155.00	Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$155.00	\$310.00
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$250.00	Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$250.00	\$500.00
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD	\$405.00	Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD	\$485.00	\$890.00
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD	\$750.00	Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD	\$795.00	\$1,545.00
Alteration - Tank, Dbox, Line	\$40.00	Alteration - Tank, Dbox, Line	\$45.00	\$85.00
Alteration - Pump Chamber, STU	\$70.00	Alteration - Pump Chamber, STU	\$80.00	\$150.00
Innovative/Alternative SAS	\$75.00			\$75.00
Innovative/Alternative with operation agreement	\$85.00			\$85.00
<b>Private Sewer Connection</b>				
Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$60.00	Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$55.00	\$115.00
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$230.00	Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$200.00	\$430.00
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD	\$700.00	Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD	\$665.00	\$1,365.00
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD	\$1,345.00	Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD	\$1,220.00	\$2,565.00
<b>Public Sewer Connection</b>				
Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$80.00	Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$75.00	\$155.00
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$120.00	Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$95.00	\$215.00
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD	\$190.00	Flow of 2,000-5,999 GPD	\$195.00	\$385.00
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD	\$240.00	Flow of 6,000-9,999 GPD	\$280.00	\$520.00
<b>Sewer Treatment Plant Construction</b>				
9,999 GDP or Less	\$2,010.00			\$2,010.00
10,000 GDP to 14,999 GDP	\$2,750.00			\$2,750.00
15,000 GDP to 29,999 GDP	\$5,175.00			\$5,175.00
30,000 GDP to 59,000 GDP	\$9,005.00			\$9,005.00
60,000 GDP to 119,000 GDP	\$17,060.00			\$17,060.00
120,000 to 240,000 GDP	\$30,620.00			\$30,620.00
<b>Sewer Treatment Plant Operation</b>				
9,999 GDP or Less	\$60.00			\$60.00
10,000 GDP to 14,999 GDP	\$150.00			\$150.00
15,000 GDP to 29,999 GDP	\$275.00			\$275.00
30,000 GDP to 59,000 GDP	\$535.00			\$535.00
60,000 GDP to 119,000 GDP	\$1,060.00			\$1,060.00
120,000 to 240,000 GDP	\$2,075.00			\$2,075.00
<b>New Construction Soil Testing</b>				
Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$495.00			\$495.00
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$835.00			\$835.00
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD	\$1,800.00			\$1,800.00
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD	\$2,475.00			\$2,475.00
Additional Testing	\$115.00			\$115.00
<b>Repair Soil Testing</b>				
Flow of less than 549 GPD	\$275.00			\$275.00
Flow of 550-1,999 GPD	\$455.00			\$455.00
Flow of 2,000 - 5,999 GPD	\$690.00			\$690.00
Flow of 6,000 - 9,999 GPD	\$950.00			\$950.00
Additional Testing	\$115.00			\$115.00
<b>Aquifer</b>				
Septic System Replacement	\$40.00			\$40.00
Impervious Area less than 2,000sq. Ft.	\$85.00			\$85.00
Impervious Area 2,000sq. ft. to 4,999sq. Ft.	\$120.00			\$120.00
Impervious Area 5,000sq. Ft. to 9,999sq. Ft.	\$170.00			\$170.00
Impervious Area 10,000sq. Ft. and up	\$205.00			\$205.00
<b>Licenses</b>				
Disposal Works Installer	\$230.00			\$230.00
Disposal Works Installer Renewal	\$185.00			\$185.00
Septage Hauler	\$140.00			\$140.00
Septage Hauler Renewal	\$140.00			\$140.00
Drain Layer	\$230.00			\$230.00
Commercial Hauler	\$120.00			\$120.00
Funeral Director	\$50.00			\$50.00
Tanning Establishment	\$75.00			\$75.00
Motel/ Bed & Breakfast/ Boarding House	\$75.00			\$75.00
Title 5 Inspector	\$50.00			\$50.00
Tobacco	\$85.00			\$85.00
<b>Miscellaneous</b>				
Pre-Occupy Housing Inspection (Per Unit)	\$90.00			\$80.00
Title 5 Inspection Review	\$70.00			\$70.00
I/A Operation	\$85.00			\$85.00
Plan Revision Submittal	\$50.00			\$50.00
Deed Restrictions for Additions	\$50.00			\$50.00
Septage Pumping Slip Submittal	\$25.00			\$25.00
Permit Renewal	\$140.00			\$140.00
Plan Microfiche	\$5.00			\$5.00
Dumpster Registration	\$30.00			\$30.00
Fines	\$55.00			\$55.00
Porta Potty Registration	\$15.00			\$15.00

<b>Recreational Waters</b>				
Semi-Public Beach	\$455.00			\$455.00
Semi-Public Pool (Seasonal)	\$315.00			\$315.00
Semi-Public Pool (Year Round)	\$455.00			\$455.00
Wading Pool	\$95.00			\$95.00
Water Re-Testing	\$60.00			\$60.00
<b>Wells</b>				
Monitoring Well Registration	\$50.00			\$50.00
Irrigation Well	\$100.00			\$100.00
Drinking Water Supply Well	\$130.00			\$130.00
Water Quality Certification	\$45.00			\$45.00
<b>Body Art/Bodywork</b>				
Establishment	\$400.00			\$400.00
Establishment Renewal	\$305.00			\$305.00
Practitioner	\$175.00			\$175.00
Practitioner Renewal	\$130.00			\$130.00
Apprentice	\$110.00			\$110.00
Apprentice Renewal	\$70.00			\$70.00
<b>Recreation Camp</b>				
Site Permit	\$75.00			\$75.00
Operation Permit up to 50 Campers	\$180.00			\$180.00
Operation Permit 51 - 200 Campers	\$325.00			\$325.00
Operation Permit 200+ Campers	\$475.00			\$475.00
High Risk Activities	\$125.00			\$125.00
Low Risk Activities	\$75.00			\$75.00
New Camp Review	\$135.00			\$135.00
<b>Hazardous Material Control Permit - New</b>				
Large Hazardous Waste Generator	\$190.00			\$190.00
Small Hazardous Waste	\$70.00			\$70.00
Hazardous Materials Generator	\$170.00			\$170.00
Hazardous Materials Generator User	\$55.00			\$55.00
Remediation Discharge Permit	\$700.00			\$700.00
Remediation Permit	\$725.00			\$725.00
Hazardous Waste User	\$190.00			\$190.00
Hazardous Material Storer Large Industry	\$615.00			\$615.00
Hazardous Material Storer Small Industry	\$435.00			\$435.00
Hazardous Material Storer Large Retail	\$520.00			\$520.00
Hazardous Material Storer Small Retail	\$370.00			\$370.00
Hazardous Waste Storer Small Industry	\$70.00			\$70.00
Hazardous Waste Storer Retail	\$70.00			\$70.00
Hazardous Waste Storer Large Industry	\$190.00			\$190.00
<b>Hazardous Material Control Permit - Renewal</b>				
Large Hazardous Waste Generator	\$75.00			\$75.00
Small Hazardous Waste	\$55.00			\$55.00
Hazardous Materials Generator	\$75.00			\$75.00
Hazardous Materials Generator User	\$55.00			\$55.00
Remediation Discharge Permit	\$170.00			\$170.00
Remediation Permit	\$170.00			\$170.00
Hazardous Waste User	\$75.00			\$75.00
Hazardous Material Storer Large Industry	\$280.00			\$280.00
Hazardous Material Storer Small Industry	\$190.00			\$190.00
Hazardous Material Storer Large Retail	\$205.00			\$205.00
Hazardous Material Storer Small Retail	\$170.00			\$170.00
Hazardous Waste Storer Small Industry	\$55.00			\$55.00
Hazardous Waste Storer Retail	\$55.00			\$55.00
Hazardous Waste Storer Large Industry	\$75.00			\$75.00
<b>Underground Storage</b>				
Removal (Residential)	\$65.00			\$65.00
Removal (Commercial)	\$110.00			\$110.00
Installation (Residential)	\$110.00			\$110.00
Installation (Commercial)	\$215.00			\$215.00
Above Ground Tank Installation	\$65.00			\$65.00
<b>Food Service Fees</b>				
0 Seats	\$185.00			\$185.00
1-40 Seats	\$280.00			\$280.00
41-100 Seats	\$465.00			\$465.00
100+ Seats	\$550.00			\$550.00
Retail Under 5,000 sq. ft.	\$230.00			\$230.00
Retail 5,000 to 10,000 sq. ft.	\$280.00			\$280.00
Retail Over 10,000 sq ft.	\$370.00			\$370.00
Shared Space Food Prep	\$120.00			\$120.00
Shared Space Food Prep with PHFs	\$185.00			\$185.00
Utility Kitchen	\$60.00			\$60.00
Sundries - 20 Items or Less	\$45.00			\$45.00
Sundries - 21 and Above	\$80.00			\$80.00
Bakery	\$100.00			\$100.00
Residential Permit	\$85.00			\$85.00
Bulk Food	\$65.00			\$65.00
Deli	\$100.00			\$100.00
Pushcart - 6 Months	\$60.00			\$60.00
Hot Bar	\$60.00			\$60.00
Cold Bar	\$60.00			\$60.00
HACCP	\$60.00			\$60.00
Catering	\$255.00			\$255.00
Frozen Dessert	\$100.00			\$100.00
Cafeteria	\$455.00			\$455.00
Milk/Cream	\$30.00			\$30.00
Mobile - Year	\$175.00			\$175.00
Mobile - 6 Months	\$100.00			\$100.00
<b>Temporary Food Permits</b>				
Event	\$60.00			\$60.00

Event with PHFs	\$90.00			\$90.00
Year	\$90.00			\$90.00
Year with PHFs	\$120.00			\$120.00
<b>Farmers Market</b>				
1 Time Event	\$25.00			\$25.00
2 or More (Seasonal)	\$50.00			\$50.00
<b>Plan Review Fee</b>				
New Construction	\$275.00			\$275.00
Renovation	\$155.00			\$155.00
Conversion	\$90.00			\$90.00
Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point (HACCP)	\$220.00			\$220.00
<b>Stormwater</b>				
Annual Permit Fee	\$145.00			\$145.00
<b>Sealer of Weights and Measuers</b>				
Scale - Over 10,000 lbs	\$95.00			\$95.00
Scale - 5,000 - 9,999 lbs	\$60.00			\$60.00
Scale - 1,000 - 4,999 lbs	\$50.00			\$50.00
Scale - 100 - 999 lbs	\$45.00			\$45.00
Scale - 10 - 100 lbs	\$35.00			\$35.00
Scale - <10 lbs	\$30.00			\$30.00
Avoirdupois	\$2.00			\$2.00
Metric	\$2.00			\$2.00
Apothecary	\$2.00			\$2.00
Troy	\$2.00			\$2.00
Vehicle Tanks (each indicator)	\$15.00			\$15.00
Each 100 gals. Or fraction thereof liquid	\$5.00			\$5.00
One gallon or less	\$2.00			\$2.00
More than One Gallon	\$4.00			\$4.00
Inlet 1/2" or less (oil or grease)	\$9.00			\$9.00
Inlet more than 1/2" to 1" (gasoline)	\$35.00			\$35.00
Inlet more than 1" (Vehicle Tank Pump)	\$35.00			\$35.00
Inlet more than 1" (Vehicle Tank Gravity)	\$45.00			\$45.00
Bulk Storage	\$70.00			\$70.00
Company Supplies Prover	\$45.00			\$45.00
Each Stop on Pump	\$5.00			\$5.00
Taxi Motors	\$20.00			\$20.00
Odometer - Hubodometer	\$20.00			\$20.00
Leather Measure (Semi-Annual)	\$10.00			\$10.00
Fabric Measuring	\$10.00			\$10.00
Wire-Rope-Cordage	\$10.00			\$10.00
Yard Sticks	\$1.00			\$1.00
Tapes	\$1.00			\$1.00
Milk Jars (per gross)	\$20.00			\$20.00
Dry Measures	\$1.75			\$1.75
Retail Scanners (less than 4)	\$120.00			\$120.00
Retail Scanners (4, not more than 11)	\$220.00			\$220.00
Retail Scanners (more than 11)	\$355.00			\$355.00
Reverse Vending	\$35.00			\$35.00